ASSAM POWER GENERATION CORPORATION LIMITED

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

E-Tender Notice No: APGCL/CGM (Gen)/2022-23/OCEMS & OEMS – NRPP/01

Invitoo	
Invitee	The Chief General Manager, APGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, 3 rd Floor, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-781001.
Name of the work	Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of equipments and instruments related to Effluent Quality Monitoring System, Suspended Particulate Matter Analyser System, etc. along with Online Connectivity of Continuous Emission Monitoring System (CEMS) & Effluent Treatment Plant (ETP) Outputs with Central Pollution Control Board (CPCB) & State Pollution Control Board (SPCB) Servers for continuous online real time monitoring of industrial emission & effluent of 1X100 MW CC Namrup Replacement Power Plant (NRPP), APGCL, Namrup.
Bidder Eligibility Criteria	 The Bidder should not have been blacklisted by any State Government, Central Government, State PSU, Central PSU, Private Company, etc. The Bidder must have average annual turnover of at least Rs. 2.00 crores (Rupees two crores only) during last 03 (three) Financial Year. The bidder must be a manufacturer of equipments related to industrial Emission Monitoring System and/or industrial Effluent Monitoring System or manufacturer's Authorized Firm. The bidder must have a Service Unit/Service Personnel in the State of Assam for quick & timely availability of the Service Personnel at NRPP Site for any maintenance related work & services of the supplied system during warranty period and thereafter.
Tender Processing Fee	Online Tender Processing Fee of Rs. 1000/- (Rupees One Thousand only) shall be collected from Bidder during bidding at https://assamtenders.gov.in
EMD	Rs. 80,000/-(Rupees eighty thousand only) EMD amount should be deposited online by bidder during bid submission at <u>https://assamtenders.gov.in</u> . EMD is exempted for MSME bidders. MSME bidder has to submit requisite documents in support of their being MSME in technical bid.
Start Date of Online Tender Submission	From 10.00 hours of 30/09/2022.
Last date of online Tender Submission	Up to 12.00 hours of 26/10/2022.
Tender opening	a. Technical Bid: At 12.00 hours of 27/10/2022.b. Price Bid: To be intimated latter.
For APGCL Tender Document please visit e-procurement portal <u>https://assamtenders.gov.in</u> . Bidder has to submit tender online only at <u>https://assamtenders.gov.in</u> . Any addendum/corrigendum will be made available in <u>https://assamtenders.gov.in</u> only.	

--Sd--Chief General Manager (Gen.), APGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Guwahati-